burster precision measurement technology Germany · Tel. +49-7224/645-0 · www.burster.com · info@burster.com
Portable high-precision
calibrator and tester
for mechanical and electrical measurements
TRANS CAL 7281
Sensor test
Ri, Ra, Shunt, RISO
	 Linearity < ± 0.001 % F.S.

Weight:	 approx. 850 g
Protection class:	 IP40
Order Information
High-precision calibrator
for mechanical measurements TRANS CAL
-	 reference measurement device	 Model 7281-V0000
High-precision calibrator and testing device
for mechanical and electrical measurements TRANS CAL
-	 reference measurement device-sensor test-
	 device test/DMS simulator	 Model 7281-V0001
Order Example
High-precision force measuring chain 100 kN
with DAkkS calibration certificate:
High-precision load cell, 100 kN	 Model 8527-6100
Testing device for force, torque, displacement and pressure
		  Model 7281-V0000
Connector	 Model 9900-V209
Connector fitting	 Model 99004
Adjustment of a measurement chain comprising
sensor and display device	 Model 72ABG
DAkkS Calibration Certificate
for force measurement chains in the range 0 ... 100 kN
	 Model 85DKD-D-6100
Accessories
TRANS CAL 7281 PC software, Plus version:
-	 functions include editing device parameters, setting parameters
via the configuration interface, recording and documenting da-
ta-logger values and sensor test data, data export, handling meta-
data	 Model 7281-P100
TRANS CAL 7281 PC software, Basis version:
-	 functions include editing device parameters, setting parameters
via the configuration interface, recording and documenting data-
logger values, data export, handling metadata Model 7281-P101
Power pack, 100 - 240 VAC / 50/60 Hz / 12 VDC, 1.5 A
	 Model 7281-Z001
Battery set 4 x Mignon AA	 Model 7281-Z002
Sub-D male connector, 9 pin	 Model 9900-V209
USB connector cable	 Model 9900-K349
Adapter cable, length 1 m for TRANS CAL 7281 and sensors with
12 pin male connector, model 9941	 Model 99209-540A-0110010
Adapter cable (e.g. for device test 7281), length 1 m, 6 wire, one site
9 pin female connector model 9900-V609,
other side open end	 Model 99609-000E-0150010
Six-core connection cable, for 7281 device test and strain gauge
simulation, length 2 m, for indicator with 9 pin Min-D male connector,
e.g. for DIGIFORCE® 9310/9310 	 Model 99209-609E-0150020
Adapter cabel, length 0.2 m for TRANS CAL 7281 and Sensors with
15 pin SUB-D male connector model 9900-V280
	 Model 99209-580A-0110002
Aluminium case for TRANS CAL 7281 and accessories
	 Model 7200-Case
burster TEDS
9 pin male SUB-D connector and memory chip for the electronic
sensor datasheet, for connecting strain-gauge load cells to the
TRANS CAL 7281	 Model 9900-V229
Fitting connector 9900-V229 (7281) to a strain-gauge sensor
and programming the electronic sensor datasheet 	 Model 99011
DAkkS Calibration Certificate
The DAkkS calibration certificate per guideline DKD-R 6-1 contains a
minimum of three measuring cycles, each with 21 measuring points
in 10 % steps for rising and falling loads across the entire measuring
range.
Manufacturer Calibration Certificate
The standard factory calibration certificate for a reference measure-
ment chain consisting of the TRANS CAL 7281 instrument in conjunc-
tion with, for example, a force or pressure sensor, contains 11 points,
starting at zero in 20 % steps across the entire measuring range for
rising and falling loads.
MTS Messtechnik Schaffhausen GmbH
Mühlenstrasse 4, CH-8260 Stein am Rhein, Telefon +41 52-672 50 00, Telefax +41 52-672 50 01, www.mts.ch, e-mail: info@mts.ch
Messen  Prüfen  Automatisieren  www.mts.ch